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BELL

BREATHITT

DAVIESS

ELLIOTT

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

County

8070355
8070426
8070427

8130354
8130390

8300092

8320069

8360446
8365649
8368085
8368086

8480329
8488051

8545029

8580233
8580236

8645010

8660276
8660368
8660373

8670495
8675315
8675353

8800274
8800275
8800276
8800278
8800282
8800283
8807040
8807044

Permit No

AM-2
AM-1
MI-3

MI-4
AM-2

MI-20

RN-2

RN-2
RN-3
SU-4
SU-4

MI-5
RN-4

RN-7

MI-2
AM-4

RN-2

MI-5
MI-10
MI-1

RN-2
RN-2
SU-4

SU-3
SU-3
SU-4
SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
RN-7
SU-2

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SNR RAIL OPS LLC
SNR RAIL OPS LLC

CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

WARRIOR COAL LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC
D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

TORCHLIGHT ENERGY, INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
KINGDOM COAL LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/18/2018
12/07/2018
12/06/2018

12/03/2018
12/21/2018

12/10/2018

12/17/2018

12/13/2018
12/14/2018
12/21/2018
12/21/2018

12/18/2018
12/19/2018

12/11/2018

12/05/2018
12/10/2018

12/13/2018

12/18/2018
12/19/2018
12/11/2018

12/19/2018
12/21/2018
12/05/2018

12/05/2018
12/04/2018
12/04/2018
12/05/2018
12/21/2018
12/19/2018
12/18/2018
12/04/2018

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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MARTIN

MCCREARY

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8807046
8808026
8808027

8748004

8920120

8970538

8807047
8980793
8980863
8980967
8981016
8981017
8981022
8981024
8984353

8984369

8984370

8984620
8989182
8989182
8989186

Permit No

SU-2
SU-3
SU-3

RN-7

MI-16

RN-1

SU-2
RN-1
RN-5
MI-13
SU-3
SU-6
SU-2
SU-5
AM-1

MI-3

MI-3

SU-2
RN-4
MI-13
SU-3

Type

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

SOUTHFORK COAL CO

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
CAM MINING LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

12/04/2018
12/04/2018
12/04/2018

12/11/2018

12/04/2018

12/21/2018

12/05/2018
12/07/2018
12/04/2018
12/14/2018
12/11/2018
12/04/2018
12/03/2018
12/03/2018
12/03/2018

12/20/2018

12/12/2018

12/04/2018
12/18/2018
12/04/2018
12/04/2018

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office


