Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2018

Page 1 of 2

01/08/2019

Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
8070355	AM-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/18/2018	MIDDLESBORO
8070426	AM-1	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	12/07/2018	MIDDLESBORO
8070427	MI-3	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	12/06/2018	MIDDLESBORO
8130354	MI-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	12/03/2018	LONDON
8130390	AM-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/21/2018	LONDON
8300092	MI-20	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	12/10/2018	MADISONVILLE
8320069	RN-2	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	12/17/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8360446	RN-2	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SNR RAIL OPS LLC SNR RAIL OPS LLC	Issued	12/13/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8365649	RN-3		Issued	12/14/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8368085	SU-4		Issued	12/21/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8368086	SU-4		Issued	12/21/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8480329	MI-5	CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/18/2018	MIDDLESBORO
8488051	RN-4		Issued	12/19/2018	MIDDLESBORO
8545029	RN-7	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	12/11/2018	MADISONVILLE
8580233	MI-2	MINE RITE COAL CO INC D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/05/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8580236	AM-4		Issued	12/10/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8645010	RN-2	TORCHLIGHT ENERGY, INC	Issued	12/13/2018	PRESTONSBURG
8660276	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/18/2018	LONDON
8660368	MI-10	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/19/2018	LONDON
8660373	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	12/11/2018	LONDON
8670495	RN-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/19/2018	PIKEVILLE
8675315	RN-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	12/21/2018	PIKEVILLE
8675353	SU-4	KINGDOM COAL LLC	Issued	12/05/2018	PIKEVILLE
8800274 8800275 8800276 8800278 8800282 8800283 8807040 8807044	SU-3 SU-4 SU-2 SU-2 SU-2 SU-3 RN-7 SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	12/05/2018 12/04/2018 12/04/2018 12/05/2018 12/21/2018 12/19/2018 12/18/2018 12/04/2018	PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG PRESTONSBURG
	8070355 8070426 8070427 8130354 8130390 8300092 8320069 8360446 8365649 8368085 8368086 8480329 8488051 8545029 8580233 8580236 8645010 8660276 8660368 8660373 8670495 8675315 8675353 8800274 8800275 8800276 8800278 8800278 8800282 8800283 8807040	8070355 AM-2 8070426 AM-1 8070427 MI-3 8130354 MI-4 8130390 AM-2 8300092 MI-20 8320069 RN-2 8360446 RN-2 8365649 RN-3 8368085 SU-4 8368086 SU-4 8480329 MI-5 8488051 RN-4 8545029 RN-7 8580233 MI-2 8580236 AM-4 8645010 RN-2 8660276 MI-5 8660368 MI-10 8660373 MI-1 8670495 RN-2 8675315 RN-2 8675315 RN-2 8675353 SU-4 8800274 SU-3 8800275 SU-3 8800276 SU-4 8800278 SU-2 8800282 SU-2 8800283 SU-3 8807040 RN-7	8070355 AM-2 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8070426 AM-1 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 8070427 MI-3 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 8130354 MI-4 KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION 8130390 AM-2 REVELATION ENERGY LLC 8300092 MI-20 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC 8320069 RN-2 SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC 8360446 RN-2 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC 8365649 RN-3 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC 8368085 SU-4 SNR RAIL OPS LLC 8480329 MI-5 CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC 8488051 RN-4 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8545029 RN-7 WARRIOR COAL LLC 8580233 MI-2 MINE RITE COAL CO INC 8580236 AM-4 D & J COAL COMPANY LLC 8660276 MI-5 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8660276 MI-5 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8660373 MI-1 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8670495 RN-2 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY 8675315 RN-2 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY 8675353 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL LLC 8800274 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800275 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800276 SU-4 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800278 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800278 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800282 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800283 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800284 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800285 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800286 SU-4 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800287 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8800288 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	8070355 AM-2 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC Issued 8070426 AM-1 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Issued 8070427 MI-3 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Issued 8130354 MI-4 KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION Issued 8130390 AM-2 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 8300092 MI-20 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC Issued 8320069 RN-2 SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC Issued 8360446 RN-2 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 8365649 RN-3 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 8368085 SU-4 SNR RAIL OPS LLC Issued 8480329 MI-5 CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 8480329 MI-5 CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 8545029 RN-7 WARRIOR COAL LLC Issued 8580233 MI-2 MINE RITE COAL CO INC Issued 8580233 MI-2 MINE RITE COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 8660276 MI-5 NALLY & HA	Status S070355 AM-2 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC Issued 12/18/2018 8070426 AM-1 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Issued 12/07/2018 8070427 MI-3 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Issued 12/03/2018 8130354 MI-4 KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION Issued 12/03/2018 830090 AM-2 REVELATION ENERGY LLC Issued 12/21/2018 8300092 MI-20 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC Issued 12/17/2018 8320069 RN-2 SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC Issued 12/17/2018 8360446 RN-2 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 12/14/2018 8365549 RN-3 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 12/14/2018 8368085 SU-4 SNR RAIL OPS LLC Issued 12/21/2018 8368086 SU-4 SNR RAIL OPS LLC Issued 12/21/2018 8480329 MI-5 CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 12/18/2018 8488051 RN-4 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC Issued 12/19/2018 8545029 RN-7 WARRIOR COAL LLC Issued 12/19/2018 8580233 MI-2 MINE RITE COAL CO INC Issued 12/19/2018 8660368 MI-10 REVELATION ENTERPRISES INC Issued 12/19/2018 8660368 MI-10 REVELATION ENTERPRISES INC Issued 12/18/2018 8660373 MI-1 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC Issued 12/19/2018 867345 RN-2 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY Issued 12/19/2018 867335 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL LLC Issued 12/19/2018 867335 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL LLC Issued 12/19/2018 867335 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL COMPANY Issued 12/19/2018 867335 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL COMPANY Issued 12/19/2018 8675355 SU-4 KINGDOM COAL COMPANY Issued 12/05/2018 8800276 SU-4 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY ILC Issued 12/05/2018 8800282 SU-2 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY ILC Issued 12/19/2018 8800283 SU-3 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY ILC Issued 12/19/201

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

December 2018

Page 2 of 2

01/08/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MARTIN	8807046	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8808026	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8808027	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PRESTONSBURG
MCCREARY	8748004	RN-7	SOUTHFORK COAL CO	Issued	12/11/2018	MIDDLESBORO
OHIO	8920120	MI-16	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970538	RN-1	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	12/21/2018	LONDON
PIKE	8807047	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/05/2018	PRESTONSBURG
	8980793	RN-1	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	12/07/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980863	RN-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8980967	MI-13	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	12/14/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981016	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/11/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981017	SU-6	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981022	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/03/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8981024	SU-5	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/03/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984353	AM-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	12/03/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984369	MI-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	12/20/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984370	MI-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	12/12/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8984620	SU-2	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8989182	RN-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/18/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8989182	MI-13	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PIKEVILLE
	8989186	SU-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	12/04/2018	PIKEVILLE